

SLP(C)No. 18858 OF 2001
ITEM No.208

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18858/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2001 in CMA 850/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMATHAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.D., CHERAN TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mrs. T. S. Shanthi, Adv.
Miss Aarthi Radhakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master